Consumers with No Purchase of Services

by Residence
Fiscal Year 2022-2023
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San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center
All Ages
Total Eligible Consumers Receiving Consumers with No Percent With No
Consumers Purchased Services Purchased Services Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital & 0 R &
CCF 1,231 1,210 21 1.7%
Correctional Institution 12 * * *
Community Treatment
Facility * * 0 0.0%
Developmental Center/State
Hospital ~ i 0 0.0%
Family Home, Adults 37 36 * *
Foster Home, Children 394 353 41 10.4%
Hospice * * 0 0.0%
ICF Facility 482 433 49 10.2%
Independent Living or
Supported Living 540 465 75 13.9%
Out-of-state * 0 * *
Other * * * 30.0%
Home of Parent or Guardian 14,224 10,444 3,813 26.8%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility * * * 50.0%
Rehabilitation Center * * * 40.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 69 34 35 50.7%
Sub-Acute 15 * * *
Transient/Homeless 16 * * *
Totals 17,048 13,014 4,067 23.9%
For birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Total Eligible Consumers Receiving Consumers with No Percent With No
Consumers Purchased Services Purchased Services Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital 0 0 0 0
Correctional Institution 0 0 0 0
Community Treatment
Facility & u 0 0.0%
Developmental Center/State
Hospital 0 0 0 0
Family Home, Adults * * 0 0.0%
Foster Home, Children 258 247 11 4.3%
Hospice 0 0 0 0
ICF Facility 0 0 0 0
Independent Living or
Supported Living 0 0 0
Out-of-state 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Home of Parent or Guardian 3,135 2,979 163 5.2%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility 0 0 0 0
Rehabilitation Center 0 0 0 0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 0 0 0 0
Sub-Acute 0 0 0 0
Transient/Homeless 0 0 0 0
Totals 3,396 3,229 174 5.1%



For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Acute General Hospital

CCF

Correctional Institution
Community Treatment
Facility

Developmental Center/State
Hospital

Family Home, Adults

Foster Home, Children
Hospice

ICF Facility

Independent Living or
Supported Living
Out-of-state

Other

Home of Parent or Guardian
Psychiatric Treatment Facility
Rehabilitation Center
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)
Sub-Acute
Transient/Homeless

Totals

For age 22 years and older

Acute General Hospital

CCF

Correctional Institution
Community Treatment
Facility

Developmental Center/State
Hospital

Family Home, Adults

Foster Home, Children
Hospice

ICF Facility

Independent Living or
Supported Living
Out-of-state

Other

Home of Parent or Guardian
Psychiatric Treatment Facility
Rehabilitation Center
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)
Sub-Acute
Transient/Homeless

Totals

Total Eligible
Consumers

*

67

*
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7,201

Total Eligible
Consumers

*
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*

15
6,451

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

0
59

*

106

4,567
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4,751

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

0
1,151

*

5,034

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

*
*

*

29

15

2,410

* O O

2,476

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

*

13

*

34

72

1,240

1,417

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Percent With No
Purchased Services

*

*

50.0%

0.0%
21.5%

75.0%

37.5%

33.3%

34.7%
0.0%

0.0%
34.4%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

*

1.1%
75.0%

0.0%

0.0%

7.4%

13.5%

28.6%
30.0%

40.0%
50.7%

22.0%

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may
have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.



	NoSharexRes

