Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Residence

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

San Gabriel/Pomona Regional Center

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	*	0	*	*
CCF	1,231	1,210	21	1.7%
Correctional Institution	12	*	*	*
Community Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Developmental Center/State Hospital	*	*	0	0.0%
Family Home, Adults	37	36	*	*
Foster Home, Children	394	353	41	10.4%
Hospice	*	*	0	0.0%
ICF Facility	482	433	49	10.2%
Independent Living or Supported Living	540	465	75	13.9%
Out-of-state	*	0	*	*
Other	*	*	*	30.0%
Home of Parent or Guardian	14,224	10,444	3,813	26.8%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	*	*	50.0%
Rehabilitation Center	*	*	*	40.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	69	34	35	50.7%
Sub-Acute	15	*	*	*
Transient/Homeless	16	*	*	*
Totals	17,048	13,014	4,067	23.9%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	0	0	0	0
Correctional Institution	0	0	0	0
Community Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Developmental Center/State Hospital	0	0	0	0
Family Home, Adults	*	*	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	258	247	11	4.3%
Hospice	0	0	0	0
ICF Facility	0	0	0	0
Independent Living or Supported Living	0	0	0	0
Out-of-state	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0
Home of Parent or Guardian	3,135	2,979	163	5.2%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	0	0	0	0
Rehabilitation Center	0	0	0	0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	0	0	0	0
Sub-Acute	0	0	0	0
Transient/Homeless	0	0	0	0
Totals	3,396	3,229	174	5.1%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	*	0	*	*
CCF	67	59	*	*
Correctional Institution	*	*	*	50.0%
Community Treatment				
Facility	0	0	0	0
Developmental Center/State				
Hospital	0	0	0	0
Family Home, Adults	*	*	0	0.0%
Foster Home, Children	135	106	29	21.5%
Hospice	0	0	0	0
ICF Facility	20	*	15	75.0%
Independent Living or Supported Living	*	*	*	37.5%
Out-of-state	*	0	*	*
Other	*	*	*	33.3%
Home of Parent or Guardian	6,951	4,567	2,410	34.7%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	*	0	0.0%
Rehabilitation Center	0	0	0	0
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	0	0	0	0
Sub-Acute	*	0	*	*
Transient/Homeless	*	*	0	0.0%
Totals	7,201	4,751	2,476	34.4%

For age 22 years and older

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Acute General Hospital	*	0	*	*
CCF	1,164	1,151	13	1.1%
Correctional Institution	*	*	*	75.0%
Community Treatment				
Facility	0	0	0	0
Developmental Center/State				
Hospital	*	*	0	0.0%
Family Home, Adults	35	34	*	*
Foster Home, Children	*	0	*	*
Hospice	*	*	0	0.0%
ICF Facility	462	428	34	7.4%
Independent Living or				
Supported Living	532	460	72	13.5%
Out-of-state	0	0	0	0
Other	*	*	*	28.6%
Home of Parent or Guardian	4,138	2,898	1,240	30.0%
Psychiatric Treatment Facility	*	0	*	*
Rehabilitation Center	*	*	*	40.0%
Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF)	69	34	35	50.7%
Sub-Acute	13	*	*	*
Transient/Homeless	15	*	*	*
Totals	6,451	5,034	1,417	22.0%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.